#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application of Kentucky Power	)	
Company For (1) A General Adjustment of Its	)	
Rates for Electric Service; (2) An Order	)	
Approving Its 2017 Environmental Compliance	)	CASE No.
Plan; (3) An Order Approving Its Tariffs and	)	2017-00179
Riders; (4) An Order Approving Accounting	)	
Practices to Establish a Regulatory Asset or	)	
Liability Related to the Big Sandy 1 Operation	)	
Rider; and (5) An Order Granting All Other	)	
Required Approvals and Relief	)	

### ATTORNEY GENERAL'S RESPONSES TO POST-HEARING DATA REQUESTS OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STAFF

Comes now the intervenor, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of

Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and submits the following

responses to post-hearing data requests of the Kentucky Public Service Commission

Staff in the above-styled matter.

Respectfully submitted,

#### ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL



REBECCA W. GOODMAN LAWRENCE W. COOK KENT A. CHANDLER ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 700 CAPITOL AVE. STE. 20 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204 (502) 696-5453 FAX: (502) 573-8315 Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov Kent.Chandler@ky.gov

# Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 22, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding. Counsel further certifies that the responses set forth herein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

This 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2017.

AND

Assistant Attorney General

QUESTION No. 1 Page 1 of 1

WITNESS/RESPONDENT RESPONSIBLE: Dr. J. Randall Woolridge

Provide a copy of the recent decision rendered by the Illinois Commerce Commission that awarded 8.4 percent return on equity to Ameren Illinois, which was referenced by Dr. J. Randall Woolridge on December 7, 2017, in his testimony at the hearing in this matter.

RESPONSE: See attachments. QUESTION No. 2 Page 1 of 1

WITNESS/RESPONDENT RESPONSIBLE: Roger McCann

Provide the total number of Kentucky Power customers who received LIHEAP benefits between October 1, 2016, and September 30, 2017.

## **RESPONSE**:

This information is being provided in the attached Excel spreadsheet.